10:00 a.m.

10:01 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

10:45 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

11:15a.m.

TENTATIVE AGENDA
Tuesday — April 23, 2024
Supervisors Room — Courthouse
Pocahontas, lowa 50574

Call to Order
Roll Call
Approve Minutes
Approve Agenda

Public Hearing on FY24 Budget Amendment
e Resolution 2024-4-#16

Public Hearing on FY25 Budget
o Resolution 2024-4-#17

Action ltems
o Discuss Notice of Bid Letting for LEC
o Acknowledge Keane Brown, Env. Health Specialist Resignation
e Approve Sheriff’s Union Contract
e Claims

Jack Moellering, County Engineer
e Bid Letting for Patching
e  Utility Permit
¢ Informational

Supervisors

o Weekly Reports
e [nformational

Adjourn when no further business is to be transacted



