

TENTATIVE AGENDA
Tuesday – April 23, 2024
Supervisors Room – Courthouse
Pocahontas, Iowa 50574

10:00 a.m.	Call to Order Roll Call Approve Minutes Approve Agenda
10:01 a.m.	Public Hearing on FY24 Budget Amendment • Resolution 2024-4-#16
10:30 a.m.	Public Hearing on FY25 Budget • Resolution 2024-4-#17
10:45 a.m.	Action Items • Discuss Notice of Bid Letting for LEC • Acknowledge Keane Brown, Env. Health Specialist Resignation • Approve Sheriff's Union Contract • Claims
11:00 a.m.	Jack Moellering, County Engineer • Bid Letting for Patching • Utility Permit • Informational
11:15 a.m.	Supervisors • Weekly Reports • Informational

Adjourn when no further business is to be transacted